502175096 12/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	12/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wcube Co.,Ltd.	
Street Address:	Scotia Centre, 4th Floor, P.O. Box 2804	
City:	George Town	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8202451	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147357469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7145767019

eoa-altis@foxconn.com,eoa-itec@foxconn.com,eoa-

 $\neg \vdash$

proce@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: Zhigang Ma

Address Line 1: 1203 W. Imperial Hwy Suite 100
Address Line 4: Brea, CALIFORNIA 92821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US23003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zhigang Ma

Total Attachments: 2

source=US23003121224transfer#page1.tif source=US23003121224transfer#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029525 FRAME: 0391 CH \$40.00 8202

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter HON HAI) of 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Attorney Docket			Assignment Recorded	
Number	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Reel</u>	<u>Frame</u>
US5911	7079330	Jul. 18, 2006	016600	0601
US8136	7460318	Dec. 2, 2008	018167	0068
US8506	7446954	Nov. 4, 2008	018007	0593
US8572	7442032	Oct. 28, 2008	018222	0963
US7412	7400462	Jul. 15, 2008	017894	0211
US11663	7368716	May 6, 2008	018479	0324
US12621	7583452	Sep. 1, 2009	019904	0756
US12718	7408691	Aug. 5, 2008	019589	0479
US12788	7589919	Sep. 15, 2009	019072	0389
US23003	8202451	June 19, 2012	023067	0138
US27312	7995297	Aug. 9, 2011	024201	0707
US3427	7048399	May 23, 2006	014457	0157
US18868	7830626	Nov. 9, 2010	021395	0324
US39818	8300106	Oct. 30, 2012	026786	0813
US31454	8313320	Nov. 20, 2012	024857	0322

WHEREAS, Wcube Co., LTD. (hereinafter Wcube) of Scotia Centre, 4th Floor, P.O. Box 2804, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1112, Cayman Islands is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HON HAI hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Wcube, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any

1

PATENT REEL: 029525 FRAME: 0392 reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to Wcube.

HON HAI hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

HON HAI further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in Wcube to the U.S. patents listed above, and if Wcube, or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 2 day of _______, 2012

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Name: SHAO-MING FU

Title: Senior Director for Intellectual Property

2

RECORDED: 12/26/2012